Semiconductor Group 1 1998-10-01
• 1 048 576  words by 16-bit organization
• 0 to 70 °C operating temperature
• Hyper Page Mode-EDO-operation
• Performance:
• Power Dissipation, Refresh & Addressing:
• Read, write, read-modify-write, CAS-before-RAS refresh, RAS-only refresh and hidden refresh
• All inputs, outputs and clocks fully TTL (5 V versions) and LV-TTL (3.3 V version)-compatible

packages provide high system bit densities and are compatible with commonly used automatic
testing and insertion equipment.
Ordering Information
Type Ordering Code Package Descriptions
HYB 5118165BSJ-50 Q67100-Q1107 P-SOJ-42-1 400 mil 5 V  50 ns EDO-DRAM
HYB 5118165BSJ-60 Q67100-Q1108 P-SOJ-42-1 400 mil 5 V  60 ns EDO-DRAM
HYB 3118165BSJ-50 on request P-SOJ-42-1 400 mil 3.3 V 50 ns EDO-DRAM
HYB 3118165BSJ-60 on request P-SOJ-42-1 400 mil 3.3 V 60 ns EDO-DRAM
HYB 5118165BST-50 on request P-TSOPII-50/44-1 400 mil 5 V  50 ns EDO-DRAM
HYB 5118165BST-60 on request P-TSOPII-50/44-1 400 mil 5 V  60 ns EDO-DRAM
HYB 3118165BST-50 on request P-TSOPII-50/44-1 400 mil 3.3 V 50 ns EDO-DRAM
HYB 3118165BST-60 on request P-TSOPII-50/44-1 400 mil 3.3 V 60 ns EDO-DRAM
HYB 5118165BSJ/BST-50/-60
HYB 3118165BSJ/BST-50/-60
1M × 16 EDO-DRAM
Semiconductor Group 3 1998-10-01
Pin Names and Configuration